
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003753-2024 

Contract

UASHLC Enablement of UAS Through Bird Prevention

Ministry of Defence

F18: Contract award notice for contracts in the field of defence and security

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-003753
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04374a  
Published 5 February 2024, 4:24pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

Ministry of Defence

MOD Abbey Wood South, 1261, Spruce 2B

Bristol

BS34 8JH

For the attention of

Simpson Connor

Email(s)

connor.simpson165@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003753-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003753-2024
mailto:connor.simpson165@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

Section II: Object of the contract

II.1) Description

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract

UASHLC Enablement of UAS Through Bird Prevention

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance

Services

Service category No 3: Defence services, military defence services and civil defence
services

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

Bird strike is a major risk to flight operations, for UAV's to operate safely this risk has to be
mitigated and currently this can result in periods where flight operations cannot occur and
also exerts significant burden upon personnel to try and mitigate this risk with sub-optimal
solutions. A solution to prevent Birds entering the flight area and/or making them leave
before they become a risk is required.

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

73410000 - Military research and technology

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)

II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)

Value: £155,000

Excluding VAT



Page 3 to 5

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Restricted

IV.2) Award criteria

IV.2.1) Award criteria

The most economically advantageous tender in terms of

1. Technical. Weighting 90

2. Social Value. Weighting 10

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

710017458

V.1) Date of contract award decision

11 January 2024

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

1

Number of offers received by electronic means

1

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Digital Concepts Engineering Ltd

Unit 4, 6 Brindley Road



Page 4 to 5

Hinckley

LE10 3BY

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £155,000

Excluding VAT

V.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: No

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.1) Information about European Union funds

The contract is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds:
No

VI.3) Procedures for appeal

VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures

DE&S

MOD Abbey Wood South, 1261, Spruce 2B

Bristol

BS34 8JH

Country

United Kingdom



Page 5 to 5

Body responsible for mediation procedures

DE&S

MOD Abbey Wood South, 1261, Spruce 2B

Bristol

BS34 8JH

Country

United Kingdom

VI.3.3) Service from which information about the lodging of appeals may be obtained

DE&S

MOD Abbey Wood South, 1261, Spruce 2B

Bristol

BS34 8JH

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

	Section II: Object of the contract
	II.1) Description
	II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract
	II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
	II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
	II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

	II.2) Total final value of contract(s)
	II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)


	Section IV: Procedure
	IV.2) Award criteria
	IV.2.1) Award criteria


	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract
	V.5) Information about subcontracting

	Section VI: Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about European Union funds
	VI.3) Procedures for appeal
	VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures
	VI.3.3) Service from which information about the lodging of appeals may be obtained



		2025-09-10T11:42:25+0100
	TCPDF




